

IN THE COURT OF PRINCIPAL DISTRICT JUDGE OF TIRUVALLUR

**Present:- Tmt. S. Selva Sundari, M.L.,
Principal District Judge, Tiruvallur.**

Thursday, the 3rd day of November, 2022

I.D.O.P No. 289 / 2020

Saranya

...Petitioner

//Vs//

Udhaysankar

...Respondent

This petition coming on 03.11.2022 for hearing before in the presence of M/s. Hemamalini and R. Rajkumar, Advocates for the petitioner and the Respondent not appeared before this Court. Petitioner and Respondent called absent. No representation for them, several opportunities were given, this Court delivered the following order :-

ORDER

This petition is filed by the petitioner U/s. 10(1)(ix) and 10(1)(x) of Indian Divorce Act 1869 prays to dissolve the marriage held between the petitioner and the respondent on 25.01.2019 at Poyal Memorial Church, Eachambadi Village, Pallipattu Taluk, Tiruvallur District on the grounds of cruelty.

Petitioner and Respondent called absent. No representation for them, several opportunities were given. Hence, petition is dismissed for default. No costs.

Pronounced by me in Open Court, this the 3rd day of November, 2022.

**Sd/- S.Selva Sundari
Principal District Judge,
Tiruvallur.**

List of the Witnesses and Exhibits on both sides : Nil

**Sd/- S.Selva Sundari
Principal District Judge,
Tiruvallur.**